

## 08th November 2023

The following candidates who had applied for the post of **Junior Technical Superintendent [Postcode 13] and Junior Technical Superintendent [Physics]** against Staff Recruitment Advt. No. IITDH/Admin/Staff Recruitment/24/2022-23 dated 1st February 2023 and Advt. No: IITDh/Admin/SR/26/2023-24 date 12<sup>th</sup> September 2023 respectively are **Provisionally Shortlisted** and **Not Shortlisted** for the further selection process is as follows:

## List of Provisionally Shortlisted Candidates

S1. No.	Application ID	Remarks
1.	2300469	Provisionally Shortlisted
2.	2300509	Provisionally Shortlisted
3.	2300621	Provisionally Shortlisted
4.	2600091	Provisionally Shortlisted
5.	2600409	Provisionally Shortlisted
6.	2600524	Provisionally Shortlisted
7.	2600576	Provisionally Shortlisted
8.	2600628	Provisionally Shortlisted
9.	2600663	Provisionally Shortlisted
10.	2600802	Provisionally Shortlisted
11.	2600806	Provisionally Shortlisted
12.	2601229	Provisionally Shortlisted

(subject to fulfilling of all the conditions laid down in the advertisement)

## List of Not Shortlisted Candidates

Sl. No.	Application ID	Remarks
1.	2300268	Not Eligible
2.	2300504	Less Experience
3.	2300575	Not Eligible
4.	2300774	Not Eligible
5.	2300889	Not having Prescribed Educational Qualification
6.	2300895	No Experience
7.	2300952	Not having Prescribed Educational Qualification
8.	2301137	Not Eligible

ಭಾರತೀಯ ತಂತ್ರಜ್ಞಾನ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆ ಧಾರವಾಡ

भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान धारवाड़

Indian Institute of Technology dhArwAD WALMI Campus, Near High Court Bench, PB Road, dhArwAD 580011, KarnATaka

9.	2600035	No Experience
10.	2600083	Not having Adequate Experience
11.	2600256	Not Eligible
12.	2600363	Not Eligible
13.	2600605	No Experience
14.	2600643	Not having Experience
15.	2600649	No Experience
16.	2600679	Not having Relevant Experience
17.	2600792	Not Eligible
18.	2600996	Not Eligible
19.	2601162	Not having Adequate Experience
20.	2601213	No Experience

\*UG-Under Graduation

## Note:

- 1. The candidate(s), who are '**Not Shortlisted/ Provisionally Shortlisted**' may submit their representation, if any, in the <u>form</u>.
- 2. Deadline for submission of representation: on or before 5.00 PM on 10<sup>th</sup> November 2023. Any representation received after the due date & time shall not be considered.
- 3. IIT dhArwAD reserves the right to determine the relevance of any professional experience to the post applied.
- 4. Mere submission of representation (s) shall not confer any right to the candidate (s) for acceptance of candidature or cannot be construed as an acknowledgement of fulfilling the eligibility criterion, which is subject to examination of the Scrutiny Committee for the purpose. Decision of the Scrutiny Committee will be final and binding on the matter.
- 5. The selection Process for the candidates as per the final list (to be placed on Institute's Website on before 13<sup>th</sup> November 2023) will be tentatively conducted at Administrative Block, IIT Dharwad on 17<sup>th</sup> November 2023. You are requested to visit Institute's Website on a regular basis for further update.

--Sd--Registrar

